

মে নিত্যযাত্রীদের বেহাল দশা হ দক্ষিণ শাখায় ট্রেন দাবি রেলমন্ত্রীর কাছে



দিয়েছেন। রেলমন্ত্রীর সঙ্গে বৈঠকের পর তরুণ মন্ডল জাঁনান, শিয়ালদহ থেকে নামখানা, ক্যানিং, ডায়মন্ডহারবার লোকাল যাতে আধ ঘণ্টা অন্তর চলে, তার দাবি করা হয়েছে এছাড়া জয়নগর মজিলপুর স্টেশনে যাতে টিকি কাউন্টার কার্যকরী করার আবেদনের

পাশাপাশি মথুরা পুর-লক্ষ্মীকান্তপুরের মধ্যে ডাবল লাইনের কাজ যাতে দ্রুত শেষ করা হয়, তার কথা বলা হয়েছে। উন্নয়নের নামে রেলের গরিব হকার, ক্ষুদ্র ব্যবসায়ীদের যাতে অহেতুক উচ্ছেদ না করা হয়, রেলমন্ত্রীর কাছে তার আবেদন করা হয়েছে।

ছিনতাইয়ের ঘটনার বেশিরভাগই দুষ্কৃতীরা অধরা।

বিশেষ প্রতিনিধিঃ শহরের একের পর এক বাড়ছে ছিনতাইয়ের ঘটনা। অথচ বেশিরভাগ ক্ষেত্রেই দুষ্কৃতীরা অধরা। যাদের ধরা হচ্ছে তারা আনুসঙ্গিক প্রমাণের অভাবে ছাড় পেয়ে যাচ্ছে। তারা বেড়িয়ে এসে ফের অতিসক্রিয় হয়ে উঠছে। একই দিনে মাত্র এক ঘটনার ব্যবধানে ধারালো অস্ত্র ঠেকিয়ে ওই ছিনতাইয়ের ঘটনা দুটো ঘটে। প্রথম ঘটনাটি ঘটে দুষ্কৃতীরা প্রাতঃভ্রমণকারী এক বৃদ্ধার গলায় ক্ষুর ঠেকিয়ে সোনার হার ছিনিয়ে নেয়। দ্বিতীয় ঘটনাটি ঘটে এক তরুণী গৃহবধু তাঁর সন্তানকে সকালে স্কুল বাসে তুলে দিয়ে ফাঁকা রাস্তা দিয়ে বাড়ি ফিরছিলেন। তখন মোটর বাইকে করে আসা দুষ্কৃতীরা ওই গৃহবধুকে অস্ত্র দেখিয়ে মোবাইল ফোন ও কানের দুল দুটি ছিনতাই করে চম্পট দেয়। একই দুষ্কৃতীরা দুটি ঘটনার সঙ্গে জড়িত ছিল বলে কলকাতা গোয়েন্দা পুলিশ জানায়। আদালতে দুটি মামলা হয়। ২০১৪ সালে দক্ষিণ কলকাতার বিভিন্ন থানা এলাকায় অস্ত্র উঁচিয়ে একাধিক ছিনতাই হয়েছে। সেইসব মামলার এখনও পর্যন্ত আদালতে সাক্ষাদানই শেষ হল না। স্বাভাবিকভাবেই প্রশ্ন উঠছে তাহলে এইসব মামলার ভবিষ্যত কি। তবে আদালত সূত্রে খবর অভিযুক্তদের আইনজীবীদের নানা আইনি প্যাঁচের কারণেই মামলার বিচার প্রক্রিয়ায় ব্যাহত হচ্ছে।

MAVENS BIOTECH LIMITED

(CIN No.: L17297WB1981PLC034226)

Regd. Off.: Room No. 402, 4th Floor, 4, Clive Row, Kolkata - 700 001

Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2015

PART I					
SL No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.15	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.15	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.14 in the previous year	Year to date fig. for current period ended 31.03.15
(Refer Notes Below)		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net sales (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Income from operations	20.46	39.91	24.86	105.81
	(c) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	20.46	39.91	24.86	105.81
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expense	5.27	5.93	6.17	24.11
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.63	14.61	4.31	27.96
	(f) Other expenses				
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	7.76	18.03	12.89	49.17
	Total expenses	16.66	38.57	23.37	100.84
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	3.81	1.34	1.49	4.97

ADINATH BIOLABS LIMITED

(CIN No.: L24230WB1982PLC034492)

Regd. Office : 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001

Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2015

PART I					
SL No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.15	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.15	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.14 in the previous year	Year to date fig. for current period ended 31.03.15
(Refer Notes Below)		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net sales (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Net income from operations	21.69	44.84	29.87	135.23
	(c) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	21.69	44.84	29.87	135.23
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expense	5.01	6.42	5.08	22.78
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.93	11.63	5.45	28.18
	(f) Other expenses				
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	8.09	25.57	16.63	74.92
	Total expenses	17.03	43.82	27.16	125.88
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	4.66	1.02	2.71	9.35
4	Other income	0.00	0.00	2.52	7.09
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	4.66	1.02	5.23	16.44
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	4.66	1.02	5.23	16.44
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	4.66	1.02	5.23	16.44
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.06)
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax(9+10)	4.66	1.02	5.23	16.50
12	Extraordinary items	19.19	0.00	0.00	0.00

4	Other income	0.00	0.00	2.84	7.90
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	3.81	1.34	4.33	12.87
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	3.81	1.34	4.33	12.87
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax(7+8)	3.81	1.34	4.33	12.87
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.28
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax(9+10)	3.81	1.34	4.33	12.59
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	3.81	1.34	4.33	12.59
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)(Rs.)	1099.20	1099.20	1099.20	1099.20
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
16	Earnings per share (not annualised):				814.87
	(a) Basic	0.003	0.001	0.004	0.011
	(b) Diluted	0.003	0.001	0.004	0.011

PART II
Select Information for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2015

SL No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.15	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.15	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.14 in the previous year	Year to date fig. for current period ended 31.03.15
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding				
	-Number of shares	74700010	74700010	74700010	74700010
	-Percentage of shareholding	67.96%	67.96%	67.96%	67.96%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	0	0	0	0
	-Percentage of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	-Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	35219990	35219990	35219990	35219990
	-Percentage of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of 100% promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	-Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	32.04%	32.04%	32.04%	32.04%

Particulars 3 months ended 30.06.2015					
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter				0
	Received during the Quarter				0
	Disposed of during the Quarter				0
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter				0

Quarterly Reporting Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. (Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Three months ended 30.06.14 Unaudited	Three months ended 31.03.15 Audited	Three months ended 30.06.14 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.15 Audited
(Net Sale/ income from each segment)				
Segment Revenue				
(a) Commodities	20.46	39.91	24.86	105.81
(b) IT Activities & Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	20.46	39.91	24.86	105.81
Less : Inter Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Sales/ Income from operations	20.46	39.91	24.86	105.81
Segment Results (Profit/Loss before tax and interest from each segment)				
(a) Sale of Commodities	3.81	1.34	4.33	12.87
(b) IT Activities & Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Less : Inter Segment Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Less: Unallocable Expenditure	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
PBT	3.81	1.34	4.33	12.87

- Notes:**
- The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August 2015 and have been subjected to 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditor of the company.
 - Segment Revenue: Revenue for this quarter comes from one activity, i.e., Trading in Agricultural Commodities and it's allied products.
 - Provision for taxations will be made at the end of the year.
 - Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
For Mavens Biotech Limited
(Rahul Anand Fulfagar)
Director
Place: Kolkata
Dated: 12.08.2015
DIN No. 02182260

for the period (11 + 12)	23.84	1.02	5.23	76.50
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated) Rs.	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1	1	1	1
Earnings per share (not annualised):				708.24
(a) Basic	0.002	0.000	0.002	0.007
(b) Diluted	0.002	0.000	0.002	0.007

PART II
Select Information for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2015

SL No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.15	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.15	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.14 in the previous year	Year to date fig. current period ended 31.03.15
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding				
	-Number of shares	163904556	163904555	163904555	163904555
	-Percentage of shareholding	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	56838005	56838005	56838005	56838005
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%

Particulars 3 months ended 30.06.2015					
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter				0
	Received during the Quarter				0
	Disposed of during the Quarter				0
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter				0

Quarterly Reporting Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. (Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Three months ended 30.06.15 Unaudited	Three months ended 31.03.15 Audited	Three months ended 30.06.14 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.15 Audited
(Net Sale/ income from each segment)				
Segment Revenue				
(a) Commodities	21.69	44.84	29.87	135.23
(b) IT Activities / Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	21.69	44.84	29.87	135.23
Less : Inter Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Sales/ Income from operations	21.69	44.84	29.87	135.23
Segment Results (Profit / Loss before tax and interest from each segment)				
(a) Commodities	4.66	1.02	5.23	16.44
(b) IT Activities / Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Less : Inter Segment Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Less: Unallocable Expenditure	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
PBT	4.66	1.02	5.23	16.44

- Notes:**
- The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August 2015 and have been subjected to 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditor of the company.
 - Segment Revenue: Revenue for this quarter comes from one activity, i.e., Trading in Agricultural Commodities and it's allied products.
 - The Company has shown the units of Mutual Fund "Arihant Mangal "(Growth Scheme), in its Non-Current Trade Investments, after the lapse of several years due to Mutual Fund "Arihant Mangal "(Growth Scheme) was kept abeyance by the Order of Hon'ble High Court, Bombay. In this context, the Hon'ble High Court, Delhi, passed the Order dtd. 28/05/2013, wherein they have directed that the Mutual Fund "Arihant Mangal "(Growth Scheme) was reconsidered to dispose off the Mutual Fund "Arihant Mangal "(Growth Scheme) in terms of the SEBI regulations in full and final settlement through methodological basis. In view of the above facts, the Company has surrendered for redemption of the units of Mutual Fund "Arihant Mangal "(Growth Scheme) and the payment made for amounting of Rs. 19.19 lacs accordingly and the same is shown under heading at Extra Ordinary Items.
 - Provision for taxations will be made at the end of the year.
 - Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited
(A. K. Jain)
Whole time Director
Place: Kolkata
Dated: 12.08.2015
DIN No. 0005458